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Mrs. Brigitte Léger
Counsellor (Science and Technology) 
Bio-Industries
E-mail: brigitte.leger@international.gc.ca

Mrs. Sylvie Béland
Counsellor (Space Affairs)
E-mail: sylvie.beland@international.gc.ca

Territories/Responsibilities : Commercial/Economic: 
Germany

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1700 

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +6

Mr. Paul Dubois
Ambassador

Mr. Robert Vanderloo
Minister
E-mail: robert.vanderloo@international.gc.ca

Ms. Mary-Catherine Courtright
Second Secretary
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: mary-catherine.courtright@international.gc.ca

Mr. Detlef Engler
Trade Commissioner
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: detlef.engler@international.gc.ca

Mrs. Astrid Liiders
Trade Commissioner Assistant (Investment)
E-mail: brlin-td@international.gc.ca

Mr. Thorsten Henke
Trade Commissioner
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Building Products; 
Information and Communications Technologies 
E-mail: thorsten.henke@international.gc.ca

Ms. Claudia Seeber
Trade Commissioner
Arts and Cultural Industries; Information and 
Communications Technologies 
E-mail: claudia.seeber@international.gc.ca

Dr. Henry Mantsch
Counsellor
Science and Technology
E-mail: henry.mantsch@international.gc.ca

Dr. Bruno Wiest
Trade Commissioner
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Information and 
Communications Technologies; Investment Promotion / 
Strategic Alliances; Science and Technology 
E-mail: bruno.wiest@international.gc.ca

Dr. Steffen Preusser
Trade Commissioner
Advanced Materials; Bio-Industries; Environmental 
Industries; Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; 
Science and Technology 
E-mail: Steffen.preusser@international.gc.ca

Ms. Rebekka Stark
Trade Commissioner Assistant (Investment) >

E-mail: rebekka.stark@international.gc.ca

Ms. Nathalie Niedoba
First Secretary (Commercial)
Aerospace and Defence; Electric Power Equipment and 
Services; Government Procurement; Rail and Urban Transit 
E-mail: nathalie.niedoba@international.gc.ca

Ms. Karin Endemann
Counsellor (Commercial)
Trade Commissioner (Investment)
E-mail: karin.endemann@international.gc.ca

Mr. François Gauthier
Minister-Counsellor (Commercial)
E-mail: francois.gauthier@international.gc.ca

Ms. Anja Kuehn
Trade Commissioner Assistant 
E-mail: anja.kuehn@international.gc.ca

Düsseldorf

Consulate of Canada in Düsseldorf

Street Address:
Benrather Strasse 8 
Düsseldorf, Germany, D-40213 

Tel: (011-49-211)17-21-70
Fax: (01149-211)35-91-65
E-Mail: ddorf@international.gc.ca
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/ie-

en/Office.jsp?oid=215

Territories/Responsibilities : Germany: Agri-food; seafood 
products; oil and gas; mining, metals and minerals; primary 
and secondary industry machinery (exd. agricultural 
machinery); industrial automation/instrumentation; service 
industries and capital projects; health industries; medical 
devices; transportation (excl. aerospace, automotive and 
rail); chemicals and chemical products; plastics.

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1700

Major Holidays: 2006-01-02, 2006-02-27, 2006-04-14, 
2006-04-17, 2006-06-05,2006-07-03, 2006-08-07, 2006-09- 
04,2006-10-03,2006-12-25,2006-12-26

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +6

Mr. Christopher MacLean
Consul
Senior Trade Commissioner
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Service Industries 
and Capital Projects
E-mail: christopher.maclean@international.gc.ca

Mr. Andrew Haswell
Vice-Consul 
Trade Commissioner
Health Industries; Oil and Gas Equipment and Services 
E-mail: andrew.haswell@international.gc.ca

Mr. Jens-Peter Otto
Trade Commissioner
Chemicals; Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, 
Services and Technology; Plastics 
E-mail: jens-peter.otto@international.gc.ca

Mr. Stephan Rung
Trade Commissioner
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Fish and Seafood 
Products
E-mail: Stephan.rung@international.gc.ca

Mrs. Use Bertiam
T rade Commissioner Assistant 
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies 
E-mail: ilse.bertram@international.gc.ca

Ms. Nora Gruetters
Trade Commissioner Assistant
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Fish and Seafood
Products
E-mail: nora.gruetters@international.gc.ca

Mrs. Monika de Villiers
Trade Commissioner Assistant
Chemicals; Health Industries; Metals, Minerals and Related
Equipment, Services and Technology; Oil and Gas
Equipment and Services; Plastics
E-mail: monika.devilliers@international.gc.ca

French Guyana
see France

French Polynesia
see New Zealand

Gabon

The Canadian Embassy in Gabon

Street Address:
Quartier Batterie IV 
Libreville, Gabon

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 4037 
Libreville, Gabon

Tel: (011-241)73-73-54
Fax: (011-241) 73-73-88
E-Mail: lbrve@international.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca

Territories/Responsibilities : Gabon, Equatorial Guinea, Sao 
Tome and Principe

Office Hours: Mon-Thure: 0730-1230; 1430-1730; Fri: 
0730-1300

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +6

Mr. Louis Guay
Ambassador

Mrs. Mounia Hammouda
Trade Commissioner
Environmental Industries; Service Industries and Capital 
Projects; Oil and Gas Equipment and Services; Metals, 
Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and Technology; 
Building Products; Information and Communications 
Technologies
E-mail: mounia.hammouda@international.gc.ca

Gambia
see Senegal

Georgia
see Turkey

German

Berlin

The Canadian Embassy in Germany

Street Address:
Leipziger Platz 17
Berlin, Berlin, Germany, 10117

Tel: (01149-30) 20312 -0
Fax: (01149-30)20312-115
E-Mail: briin-td@international.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.kanada.de
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